# **-OP \$40.00 120**

## PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Tetsuya HIRANO	03/03/2008

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kabushiki Kaisha Kawai Gakki Seisakusho
Street Address:	200 Terajima-cho
City:	Hamamatsu-shi, Shizuoka
State/Country:	JAPAN
Postal Code:	4308665

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12067031

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)628-8844

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (202)624-2500

Email: msausedo@crowell.com
Correspondent Name: Crowell & Moring LLP
Address Line 1: P.O. Box 14300

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20044-4300

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 056272.60045US

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Robert L. Grabarek, Jr.

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=60045USAssignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 020656 FRAME: 0541

500488398

# **ASSIGNMENT**

	VHEREAS, (1) HIRANO Tetsuya
	,
citizer	of (2) <u>Japan</u> whose address(es) is (are) (3) c/o KABUSHIKI KAISHA KAWAI I SEISAKUSHO, 200 Terajima-cho, Hamamatsu-shi Shizuoka 4308665
Ja	n
(4)	ely, (hereinafter collectively ASSIGNOR) has invented certain new and useful improvements in JCH DETECTING DEVICE OF KEYBOARD INSTRUMENT
101 111	application for Letters Patent of the United States (5) is about to be (has been) made; and  /HEREAS, (6)KABUSHIKI KAISHA KAWAI GAKKI SEISAKUSHO
a (7) _	orporation of (8) Japan whose address is 200 Terajima-cho,
Ha	matsu-shi, Shizuoka 4308665 Japan
all righ	itle, and interest in the United States in and to the aforesaid invention, and in, to and under any and attes Patents to be obtained therefor;
assign	OW, THEREFORE, in consideration of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has and by these presents does hereby send transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors and assigns, his entire right, title and interest in and to sa described in the application Serial Number, executed (filed) on
applica obtaine applica	& Moring, LLP, are hereby authorized to insert the execution date, filing date, Serial Number or other te identifying data when known) in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to the aforesain; also his entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patents, reissues or extensions thereof to be in the United States on said invention, and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, or substitutions which may be filed on said invention in the United States; and the issuing authority is hereby authorized to issue any and all patents on said invention to ASSIGNEE.
other pany of epressible in the pressibility of the pressibility o	SSIGNOR further agrees without any payment by ASSIGNEE, other than expenses incurred be R, to communicate to ASSIGNEE, its representatives or agents, facts relating to said invention, including for interference purposes or for other proceedings, whenever requested; to testify in any interference of eedings, whenever requested; and to execute and deliver on request all lawful papers required to make the eforegoing provisions effective, and likewise make these provisions binding upon any heirs, legal tives, administrators and assigns, and ASSIGNOR hereby warrants that, at the time of execution and this instrument, he is the lawful owner of the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said, and that the same are unencumbered and that he has good and full right and lawful authority to sell and same in the manner herein set forth.
day of	WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto sets his hand and seal this (10)3
Vitness	
12)	(11) <u>Tetsuya Kirano</u> L.S. Typed Name: HIRANO Tetsuya
12)	(11) L.Ş.
	Typed Name:
	(11)L.S.  Typed Name:  L.S.  Typed Name:
	Typed Name:

**RECORDED: 03/14/2008** 

PATENT REEL: 020656 FRAME: 0542